
TOWN OF SCITUATE, MASSACHUSETTS 

181 TURNER ROAD TO 3 REBECCA ROAD 

CONCRETE SEAWALL REPAIRS 

 

CONTRACT NO. 24-FS-45 
 

ADDENDUM # 2 
 
Notice is hereby given to any and all plan holders of record with the Engineer, Foth Infrastructure & 
Environment, LLC for the project herein captioned “181 Turner Road to 3 Rebecca Road Seawall 
Repair Project, Contract No. 24-FS-45”, Owner of record being the Town Scituate of the following: 

IMPORTANT DATES: 

• Bids Due:    12:00 PM, Wednesday, December 4, 2024 

• Anticipated Notice of Award:  TBD 

• Project Start Date:   TBD 

• Project Completion Date:  TBD 

ATTACHMENTS: 

The revised plan holder's list is included in this addendum.  

RESPONSE TO PLAN HOLDERS’ QUESTIONS: 

Question 1: Can you confirm which DCAMM category this falls under is purely DCAMM masonry 
for this project? 

Foth Response: DCAMM will not be required for this project.  

Any and all other terms and conditions set forth remain in full force and effect. 

 

***END OF ADDENDUM*** 

  



TOWN OF SCITUATE, MASSACHUSETTS 

181 TURNER ROAD TO 3 REBECCA ROAD 

CONCRETE SEAWALL REPAIRS 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ATTACHMENTS 

 
 



Scituate Ave to Rebecca Road Seawall Repairs

Town of Scituate

Project ID: 0024S024.0 Available Date Bid Due Date Time/Location

10/23/2024 12/4/2024

PLANHOLDERS LIST

Date Email or Date FedEx Total Received Addendum 1 Addendum 2 Addendum 3

Req'd Pick Up Sent # Rec'd Received Received Received

1 Manafort Transit Courtnet Baro
318 Bear Hill Road, Waltham, 

MA  02451
(781) 328-2366 cbaro@manaforttransit.com 10/23/24 Email 10/23/24 1 1 11/15/2024 11/26/2024

2
Edward Paige Corporation Timothy J. Calabrese

PO Box 5067, Norwell, MA 

02061
617-935-3488 tcalabrese@edwardpaige.com 10/23/24 Email 10/23/24 1 1 11/15/2024 11/26/2024

3
Robert B. Our Co., Inc. Kimberly M. Boutin

24 Great Western Road, 

Harwich, MA 02645
508-432-0530 kboutin@robertbour.com 10/24/24 Email 10/24/24 1 1 11/15/2024 11/26/2024

4
SumCo Eco Tim Feliciano

2 Centennial Dr #4D, Peabody, 

MA 01960
(609) 425-9561 tfeliciano@sumcoeco.com 10/24/24 Email 10/24/24 1 1 11/15/2024 11/26/2024

5
Semper Diving & Marine Kenneth Briand

100 Terminal St., Charlestown, 

MA 02129

617-227-0688 617-416-

7677
kbriand@semperdive.com 10/24/24 Email 10/24/24 1 1 11/15/2024 11/26/2024

6
CJR Atlantic Inc. Adrienne Barnard

90-100 Echo Rd Unit 2, 

Mashpee, MA 02649
- adrienne@cjratlantic.com 10/24/24 Email 10/24/24 1 1 11/15/2024 11/26/2024

7 Construction Connect Scott Jonas 513-458-5892 Scott.Jonas@ConstructConnect.com 10/24/24 Email 10/24/24 1 1 11/15/2024 11/26/2024

8
Project Dog Project Leads Team

18 Graf Road #8, Newburyport, 

MA 01950
978.499.9014 addenda@projectdog.com 10/24/24 Email 10/24/24 1 1 11/15/2024 11/26/2024

9
MAS Building & Bridge, Inc. Jennifer Mackey

18 Sharon Avenue, Norfolk, MA 

02056
508.520.2277 x 337 jmackey@masbuildingandbridge.com 10/24/24 Email 10/24/24 1 1 11/15/2024 11/26/2024

10
The Canniff Company Michael J Canniff

34 Intervale St, Quincy, 

Ma.,02169
- thecanniffcompany@gmail.com 10/25/24 Email 10/25/24 1 1 11/15/2024 11/26/2024

11
Speakman Excavating LLC -

235 Great Western Rd, Dennis, 

MA 02660
508-432-5565 info@speakmanexcavating.com 10/25/24 Email 10/25/24 1 1 11/15/2024 11/26/2024

12

Xtreme Shotcrete LLC. Mike Whitehead
1330 Broadway , Revere, MA, 

United States, Massachusetts
617-892-0193

Whitehead 0015@aol.com

Mike.xss@aol.com
10/26/24 Email 10/28/2024 1 1 11/15/2024 11/26/2024

13

Xtreme Shotcrete LLC. Joe
1330 Broadway , Revere, MA, 

United States, Massachusetts
- xtreme_shotcrete@aol.com 10/27/24 Email 10/28/2024 1 1 11/15/2024 11/26/2024

14
J. Bates & Son, LLC Seth McNally

P.O. Box 997, Clinton, MA 

01510
774-239-1646 smcnally@jbatesandson.com 10/28/24 Email 10/28/24

1 1
11/15/2024 11/26/2024

15 - - - - luiz.3lslandscaping@gmail.com 10/28/24 Email 10/28/24 1 1 11/15/2024 11/26/2024

16 - - - - freeman.boynton@icloud.com 10/28/24 Email 10/28/24 1 1 11/15/2024 11/26/2024

17
Allied Solutions Enterprise Jason Collier

300 Veterans Way

Carmel, IN 46032
877-328-4432 contracts@alliedsolutionenterprise.com 10/29/24 Email 10/29/24 1 1 11/15/2024 11/26/2024

12 pm @ Office of the Town Administrator, Town Hall, 600

Chief Justice Cushing Way, Scituate, MA

ContactContractor Address Phone Email



18 Bill Gear bill@unifiedcon.com 10/30/24 Email 10/30/24 1 1 11/15/2024 11/26/2024

19

Structural Preservation 

Systems, LLC

Habib 

Gulamhusenwala
217-721-6677 hgulamhusenwala@structural.net 10/31/24 Email 10/31/24 1 1 11/15/2024 11/26/2024

20
Barco Builders LLC Chris Barlow

175 Ashuelot Main St

Ashuelot, NH 03441
(781) 361-9253 chris@barcobuilders.com 10/31/24 Email 10/31/24 1 1 11/15/2024 11/26/2024

21
A.A. Will Corporation Michael Brooks

145 Island Street

Stoughton, MA  02072
(617) 694-0539 mbrooks@aawill.com 10/31/24 Email 10/31/24 1 1 11/15/2024 11/26/2024

22

Northern Construction Service, 

LLC

Eric Rahkonen

Pattie Sullivan

1520 Park Street

Palmer, MA 01069
413.289.1230 Ext: 317

jerahkonen@northernconstruction.com

dmontana@northernconstruction.com

wtyrrell@northernconstruction.com

psullivan@northernconstruction.com

- Email 10/31/24 1 1 11/15/2024 11/26/2024

23

COASTAL MARINE 

CONSTRUCTION LLC.
Eugene Kelley

630 Park Street Stoughton, Ma 

02072 
339-502-8667 estimating@coastalmc.net - Email 10/31/24 1 1 11/15/2024 11/26/2024

24
SPS New England, Inc. Tom Browne

98 Elm Street

Salisbury, MA 01952
978 462 6543 tbrowne@spsne.com - Email 10/31/24 1 1 11/15/2024 11/26/2024

25

ACK Marine & General 

Contracting

Michael N. 

Bissonnette

299 Water Street – 2nd Floor, 

Quincy, MA 02169
617-481-5566

Kimmarie@ack-marinecontracting.com

mbissonnette@ack-marinecontracting.com
- Email 10/31/24 1 1 11/15/2024 11/26/2024

26
DeMelo Construction Kim DeMelo

1181 Bedford Street

Whitman, MA  02382
508 663 8348 demeloconstruction@hotmail.com 11/4/24 Email 11/4/24 1 1 11/15/2024 11/26/2024

27
Kneeland Construction Sue Collins

407R Mystic Ave. Suite 34B

Medford, MA 02155
781-393-9899 mail@kneelandconstruction.com 11/8/24 Email 11/8/24 1 1 11/15/2024 11/26/2024

28
PMP&C Co. Pauline Moore

23 Grant Street

Weymouth MA 02189
617 840 6705 moorecontracting3@gmail.com 11/8/24 Email 11/8/24 1 1 11/15/2024 11/26/2024

29

CC Mahoney 

Blue Diamond Equipment Co., 

L.L.C.

73 E. Belcher Rd

Foxboro, MA 02035
508-543-3711 bluediamondcc@comcast.net 11/20/24 Email 11/18/24 1 1 11/18/2024 11/26/2024


